

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 637-638 OF 2005

RAJU @ NARINDER KUMAR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 12/03/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manohar Singh Bakshi, AC
Mr. Lakhbir Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The State of Haryana shall file additional documents
within four weeks from today.

(Neetu Sachdeva)
Sr. P. A.

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master