

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 637-638 OF 2005

RAJU Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 06/12/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite grant of opportunities, no additional documents have been filed till today. In the interest of justice last opportunity is granted, subject to payment of Rs.5,000/- cost to the Supreme Court Legal Aid Services Committee, to file additional documents, if any within four weeks. In the event of default, the appeal shall be liable to be dismissed.
Stand over for four weeks.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.

(Veena Khera)
Court Master