

o
ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.15

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 637-638 OF 2005

RAJU Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With office report on Default)

Date: 14/02/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(In-Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Lakhbir Singh, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Baid, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Now the Registry has reported that additional documents
have already been filed. Under the circumstances of the case,
the order of payment of Rs.5,000/- cost is recalled. The
Appeals be listed as per rules.

(Geeta Ahuja)
Sr.P.A.

(Veena Khara)
Court Master