

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 637-638 OF 2005

RAJU Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 23/05/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Manohar Singh Bakshi, Adv.(A.C.)
Mr. L.B. Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Baid, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

When the matters are taken up, the learned Amicus Curiae informs the Court that he is not having the judgment of either of the Trial Court or of the High Court. The Office is directed to make available legible copies of the judgments of both the courts to the learned Amicus Curiae within the course of the day.

List the matters tomorrow, the 24th May, 2011.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
Court Master

(RENU DIWAN)
Court Master